(GPC) or BACS) 

In Call Off Schedule 3 (Call Off Contract Charges, Payment and Invoicing) 

4.2 Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges  

£53,000 Exc VAT 

4.3 Undisputed Sums Limit  

For the purposes of Clause 32.1.1 the Undisputed Sums Limit shall be fifty three 
thousand pounds £ 53,000  

SECTION C 

5. CUSTOMER OTHER CONTRACTUAL REQUIREMENTS  

5.1  Protection of Customer Data 

In Clause 24.2 of the Call Off Terms  

5.2 Limitations on Liability 

In Clause 26 of the Call Off Terms 

5.3 Insurance 

Clause 37 of the Call Off Terms shall apply